SIERRA

NEUROSURGERY
GROUP
Specialty:
Education:
1991 - 1995
1990 — 1991
1987 — 1990
Degrees:
June 1995
June 1991

Board Certification:
May 2007

May 2006

Appointments:

May 2008

Continued Medical Education:

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Deven Khosla, M.D.
Curriculum Vitae

General neurosurgery with an emphasis on complex spine

Loyola University-Stritch School of Medicine, Maywood, Illinois
University of California, Davis, California

University of California, Riverside, California

Doctor of Medicine

Bachelor of Science (Major: Biochemistry, Minor: English)

Diplomat, American Board of Neurological Surgeons

American Board of Neurological Surgeons

Clinical Assistant Professor, University of Nevada School of Medicine,
Department of Medicine

AANS: Clinic: Techniques for Adult Spinal Deformity Surgery
CNS: Congress of Neurological Surgeons Annual Meeting
AANS: Anterior Cervical Diskectomy & Fusion (ACDF)
AANS: The Clinical Ethics in Neurosurgery Part 1

AANS: Imaging of Spinal Instability

AANS: C1 Lateral Mass Screw Placement

AANS: Functional Spinal Cord Anatomy & Spinal Cord Injury Syndrome
AANS: Ventriculostomy

AANS: Clinic: Tumors |

AANS: Seminar: Plenary Session | & Il

AANS: Seminar: Neuromodulation for Chronic Pain

AANS: Seminar: Scientific Session II-Spine & Peripheral Nerve
AANS: Clinic: Update on Spinal Radiosurgery



SIERRA
NEUROSURGERY
GROUP

Continued Medical Education cont....

2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2004
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
1998

Professional Experience:

2001 — Present

1996 — 2001

1995 — 1996

Hospital Affiliations:

SIERRA
NEUROSURGERY
GROUP

Deven Khosla, M.D.
Curriculum Vitae

AANS: Neuroscience Case Conference

AANS: Seminar: Tumors | & I, Chicago, IL

AANS: Seminar: Neurotrama & Critical Care, Chicago, IL
AANS: Seminar: “Power Coding”

Tumor Board — Novalis Treatment Planning Conference
X-STOP Interspinous Process Decompression System course
Oral Board preparation course

Oral Board preparation course

17th Annual Disorders of the Spine course

Advanced Concepts in the Management of Spinal Disorders
Charité™ Artificial Disc Comprehension Training Program
AANS Clinic: Update on tumors

AANS Clinic: Radiosurgery

AANS Seminar: ABNS Board preparation

Bioethics

Weapons of Mass Destruction: The health care professional’s
role in Nevada’s preparation and response

Healthcare “Fraud and Abuse” for Nevada providers seminar
Maternal Brain Death (ethics)

End of Life Care (ethics)

Spine Surgery and Practice

AANS Seminar: Managing coding and reimbursement
AANS Clinic: Thoracic and lumbar spine

AANS Clinic: Brain tumors

Practical Anatomy Workshop — Anterior Cranial Base Approaches

Private Practice Neurosurgeon
Sierra Neurosurgery Group, Reno, Nevada

Neurosurgery Physician

Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood, Illinois
Loyola University Medical Center

Cook County Hospital, Chicago, lllinois

Hines Veterans Administration Hospital, Chicago, Illinois
University of California, San Francisco

Surgical Intern — Department of General Surgery
Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood, Illinois

Renown Regional Medical Center, Reno, Nevada

Saint Mary’s Regional Medical Center, Reno, Nevada
Carson Tahoe Hospital, Carson City, Nevada
Northern Nevada Medical Center, Sparks, Nevada



Deven Khosla, M.D.
Curriculum Vitae

Research:

Presentations:

February 2008

October 2003

March 2000

Publications:

Professional Memberships:

Reversible Middle Cerebral Artery Ischemia Model in Sprague - Dawley mice

Neuro, Cardiac & More: 7th Annual Updates in Emergency Medicine
American Academy of Family Physicians
Assessment and treatment of Neurosurgical Emergencies

Rural Health Conference — Reflections on Rural Health
Update on Spinal Cord and Traumatic Brain Injuries

North American Skull Base Society Meeting
Oral poster presentation: Management of Complex Penetrating Skull Base Trauma,
D. Khosla, T.C. Origitano, G. Petruzelli, H. Shownkeen

Journal of Trauma: Management of Complex Penetrating Skull Base Trauma
D. Khosla, T.C. Origitano, G. Petruzelli, H. Shownkeen.

American Association of Neurological Surgeons
Congress of Neurological Surgery

Washoe County Medical Society

Reno Surgical Society

American Medical Association

The Harvey Cushing Society



