

Deven Khosla, M.D. Curriculum Vitae

Specialty:	General neurosurgery with an emphasis on complex spine
Education:	
1991 – 1995	Loyola University-Stritch School of Medicine, Maywood, Illinois
1990 – 1991	University of California, Davis, California
1987 – 1990	University of California, Riverside, California
Degrees:	
June 1995	Doctor of Medicine
June 1991	Bachelor of Science (Major: Biochemistry, Minor: English)
Board Certification:	
May 2007	Diplomat, American Board of Neurological Surgeons
May 2006	American Board of Neurological Surgeons
Appointments:	
May 2008	Clinical Assistant Professor, University of Nevada School of Medicine, Department of Medicine
Continued Medical Education:	
2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012	 AANS: Clinic: Techniques for Adult Spinal Deformity Surgery CNS: Congress of Neurological Surgeons Annual Meeting AANS: Anterior Cervical Diskectomy & Fusion (ACDF) AANS: The Clinical Ethics in Neurosurgery Part 1 AANS: Imaging of Spinal Instability AANS: C1 Lateral Mass Screw Placement AANS: Functional Spinal Cord Anatomy & Spinal Cord Injury Syndrome AANS: Ventriculostomy AANS: Clinic: Tumors 1 AANS: Seminar: Plenary Session 1 & 11 AANS: Seminar: Neuromodulation for Chronic Pain AANS: Seminar: Scientific Session 1l-Spine & Peripheral Nerve AANS: Clinic: Update on Spinal Radiosurgery



SIERRA NEUROSURGERY GROUP

Deven Khosla, M.D. Curriculum Vitae

Continued Medical Education cont....

2008	AANS: Neuroscience Case Conference
2008	AANS: Seminar: Tumors I & II, Chicago, IL
2008	AANS: Seminar: Neurotrama & Critical Care, Chicago, IL
2007	AANS: Seminar: "Power Coding"
2007	Tumor Board – Novalis Treatment Planning Conference
2007	X-STOP Interspinous Process Decompression System course
2006	Oral Board preparation course
2005	Oral Board preparation course
2005	17th Annual Disorders of the Spine course
2005	Advanced Concepts in the Management of Spinal Disorders
2005	Charité TM Artificial Disc Comprehension Training Program
2005	AANS Clinic: Update on tumors
2005	AANS Clinic: Radiosurgery
2005	AANS Seminar: ABNS Board preparation
2005	Bioethics
2005	Weapons of Mass Destruction: The health care professional's
2000	role in Nevada's preparation and response
2004	Healthcare "Fraud and Abuse" for Nevada providers seminar
2004	Maternal Brain Death (ethics)
2003	End of Life Care (ethics)
2003	Spine Surgery and Practice
2003	AANS Seminar: Managing coding and reimbursement
2002	AANS Clinic: Thoracic and lumbar spine
2002	AANS Clinic: Brain tumors
1998	Practical Anatomy Workshop – Anterior Cranial Base Approaches
Professional Experience:	
2001 – Present	Private Practice Neurosurgeon
	Sierra Neurosurgery Group, Reno, Nevada
1996 - 2001	Neurosurgery Physician
	Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood, Illinois
	Loyola University Medical Center
	Cook County Hospital, Chicago, Illinois
	Hines Veterans Administration Hospital, Chicago, Illinois
	University of California, San Francisco
1995 – 1996	Surgical Intern – Department of General Surgery
1995 - 1990	Loyola University Medical Center, Maywood, Illinois
Hospital Affiliations:	Renown Regional Medical Center, Reno, Nevada
F	Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center, Reno, Nevada
	Carson Tahoe Hospital, Carson City, Nevada
A CAR	Northern Nevada Medical Center, Sparks, Nevada



Deven Khosla, M.D. Curriculum Vitae

Research:	Reversible Middle Cerebral Artery Ischemia Model in Sprague - Dawley mice
Presentations:	
February 2008	Neuro, Cardiac & More: 7th Annual Updates in Emergency Medicine American Academy of Family Physicians Assessment and treatment of Neurosurgical Emergencies
October 2003	Rural Health Conference – Reflections on Rural Health Update on Spinal Cord and Traumatic Brain Injuries
March 2000	North American Skull Base Society Meeting Oral poster presentation: Management of Complex Penetrating Skull Base Trauma, D. Khosla, T.C. Origitano, G. Petruzelli, H. Shownkeen
Publications:	
	Journal of Trauma: Management of Complex Penetrating Skull Base Trauma D. Khosla, T.C. Origitano, G. Petruzelli, H. Shownkeen.
Professional Memberships:	American Association of Neurological Surgeons Congress of Neurological Surgery Washoe County Medical Society Reno Surgical Society American Medical Association The Harvey Cushing Society